@)
@)

=)

N

4

S

-

L) oro r/

)

[,/

J

3

OO =3
\J

LA A

Ol ]
- (e 1oyl E
O O]
oD

(/U

-

ello_l

A

TR

\©

i

instruction manua




HK2026
2OV 7 YIN—=TIU b+
Front upper mount

HK2025
Jay kLY ER
Front bulk Left

HK2025
Jay kLY AR
Front bulk Right

08888@ 0 0 g88880
OOO OOO
o0 [eX6)
HK2023

h—ARriavy4a7— Javh
Carbon shock tower for front

1:1 Scale

©

HK2025P
202 RNV RA N — %2
Front bulk post

J— X 8
M2.5x4
FyyTRILF — x2
SHCS

M3x8HRE v ER
BHCS ﬁ?ﬁ>

M3x 8% v EX
BHCS

M3x8RA v EX
BHCS

YD2R/N—
FRELTWEEA
Parts for YD-2
Not included

MEDT v/IA—TF—LDIHE1. b2 E
AR—Y—DEEEOITVENHYET,

For the genuine upper arm, it is necessary to

increase the amount of spacer by about 1.5 mm

M2.5x 4% vy THRIL +

SHCS

BWHOBEICKBWEITER

Do not overtighten and damage

M2.5x 4% v THRIL +
SHCS
BWHOBEIC L DZHBITER

Do not overtighten and damage

M3x 8% v EX

Under

2av A0 —0mYFIFELAIICLEEEIE

TYIR—T I b EETFTANBZTRY M FE5ENAEETT
When the shock tower is installed on the upper side

The upper mount can be switched top and under for mounting

Page-2




HK2029 -

XYIZRFT7Y2s5 HK2029

Sy Ed XYZRFT7Y vy

Steering rack SRV E=:!

Left Steering rack
- Right

P

HK2028

XYZRFTU2T
JBaRYVaAfA Uk — X2
Cross joint

HK2027

XZRFF7Y) Y HK2027 ‘
RNIVY S0 &R XNYZRFTT7Y) 2T
Steering Q%A R =1
bell crank Left Steering

bell crank Right

HK2032
ATTVG % T Fhin—
Steering shaft cover

1

63075 TRFTYY — x8
Flange ball bearing

HK2030
RASRAMRFYLTEY b — %2
Thrust ball bearing set

HK2030
ASRARRFTYLY
Thrust ball bearing

M3 x207R% » EX
BHCS

3x0. 5t RAR—H—
Spacer

3x0. 5t RAR—H—
Spacer

M3x 107/R% > ER

63075 ORFTYLY
BHCS

Flange ball bearing

AFTIVUTSYIDEANRAL—XIZEICERE THROMITTLESW
Tighten with enough strength to move the left and right sides of
the steering rack smoothly

63005 ORTYUG
Flange ball bearing

3x0.5tRAR—H—
Spacer 84ORT Yy
YD-2IZftB LT\ %%

FERLET

) i
M H

M3F v k
Nut

Ball bearing
Use the bearings
that came with the YD-2

4x0. 5t RR—H—
Spacer

M3 x 20 M3 x 10

REUER REVER — x4 HK2031

oHeS BHes ATFFTIYT v T b
Steering shaft

M3 x 8 HK2031

REVER — x4 RTTIVITO¥ Tk — x2

BHCS Steering shaft

3%0.5tAR—H— —— x5 4x0. 5t RR—H— —— x4

Spacer Spacer Page—3




YD-2AAR—ILIY Fxvy T
fELTLEEA

Bal | cup for YD-2

Not included

YD-2AB Y FT Y FAR—JL
FELTLWEEA
Ball stud for YD-2
Not included

HK2033
X7Hr—REH
Gear case left

)

HK2033
X7Hr—REH
Gear case right

M3 x 8IM E X
FHCS

HK2042
ATTUSByY R 160mm F4 28
Titanium steering rod

(

M3 x 8 E X
FHCS

1:1 Scale
L]

HK2035 M3 x SIILE X YD-2R¥x7—=
Idler shaft Gear set for YD-2
Not included
@ E M3x 8K % o ER =
BHCS =
HK2035 . e 5
X7 r—RMA R —— x2 5x 1. 0tRR—tp—
Gear case post Spacer e iij}
T4 KES—% T+ 5 g
O | AEOS G
Idler shaft 0%
EX1.0tAR—HY— — x4 Quter diameter ®5 s M3 x 8I E X
Spacer FHCS

X —ZKRR k
SE D6

Gear case post
Quter diameter ®6

5x1.0tRR—H— / *"!i M3 x 8L E

Spacer Ut S FHes

M3x 8R4 v EX
BHCS

Page-4



0

Bag-D

HK2036
55784 TE—2 -9+
Grab type motor mount

HK2034
FTIHIN— — x2
Diff cover

o O

o O

qouset®

HK2024
h—Rriavvao— U7y
Carbon shock tower for rear

© |

3x7x0.5t AR—HY— —
Spacer

x4

M3 x107R42 v EX
BHCS
HmHOBETICKBBRITEELTCES W

Be careful not to overtighten and damage

3x7x0.5t AR—H—
Spacer

M3x 8% v EX
BHCS

M3x 8R4V EX
BHCS YD-2AT 7
TELTLWEERA
Diff for YD-2
Not included

Outside

Inside

Page-5



<SF
Bag-E
N O
(2
/
N
HK2037

T T7viIn—Io v EA
Rear upper mount left

HK2037
YT T viIs—< 2 a1
Rear upper mount right

5,

i‘l
HK2038

H—RIH 2k
Servo mount

x2

HK2022
N=FTAANTYIN—=r—
Vertical upper chassis

O

@]

o)

(o

X2

‘ M3x 8R4 ER

BHCS [

M3x 8R4 v ER E
Il

M3 x 8R4 v ER

BHCS PN
FBLTLEEA %
Servo S
Not included

H—Rk—>
FTRELTWEEA
Servo horn
Not included
YD-2FRAY KTV KR—IL
FRLTWEEA

Ball stud for YD-2

Not included

FHT B H—RE—2IZ LT,
AR—Y—FBML., BEH
FHELBEVWESICHABLTLEEL,
AR—Y—[IFRELTLEEA,
Depending on the servo horn used,
add spacers and adjust so that each
part does not interfere.

Spacer is not included.

M3 x8ME =R
FHCS

\)

6%
Lo 3
PG
R
TG

> s

M3x8R% > ER

M3x8ARAE v ER
BHCS ‘




HK2039
Ny T —RILE—A
Battery holder A

—

HK2039
Ny T —RJLF—B
Battery holder B

Set screw

7N,
E
HK2041

A—LvybtFvyb
Knur led nut

HK2039

Ny T —FRILE—RZR +
Battery holder post

© U

I3x3 0tAR—H—
Spacer

%2

M3 x 12
REUER
BHCS

~ A
M3F v k
Nut

X2

x4

%2

YD-2R3 x4ty FRY ) a—

HELTWEEA E=#rx7

Set screw for YD-2 HE LTWEEA
Pinion for YD-2
Not included

AIN—F7

FELTLWEEA

Spur for YD-2

Not included §

l

S5
N7
o s . Ky
YD-2FA R /8—F /D OO
FELTLWEEA
Spur gear hub for YD-2
Not included

YD-2FNTEY
FELTWEEA
Hub pin for YD-2
Not included

Ix3. 0tAR—H—
Spacer

o A—bLwybFvb
M3x12:K%2 VER Knur led nut

M3x10R4 ez oS

BHCS M3x 184w FR %Y 12—
Set screw
3x3.0tR_R—H— %%
' Mx10RE Y ER ¢
Spacer BHCS \‘\\'\
M3+ b+ X
Nut

Ny FY—RILF—RR +
Battery holder post

M3 x 8m & R
FHCS

!
g

2a—MALTDI)RNYTY—ERFKH TS,
BHT5\vT)—DEIITEHLETRAMD EIZAR—H—FBML T,
AR—Y—[IHELTLEE A,

Designed exclusively for short—type lipo batteries.

Add a spacer on the post according to the height of the battery to be installed.
Spacer not included

Page-7



NoT—RBEE

How to install the battery

)

+
= 3
| 2
® >
2 8
/ =
T2
o
St S o
Ik# = B
.V.#es
W Q o
/wALOu.nL
Mhee
.miEno
VRIS
WItE
.WHJn....u
N
.Tyeb
L5 Q
DN ¢S
-
| R o9
\ 0¥ 9 <5 )

fIE
ESC mounting position

B

ESCD

Page-8



g > M3 x 8BHCS

AN
M3 x 8BHCS

HK2024

M3 x 8BHCS
0~
3x7x0.5;/‘

HK2033

HK2034
y M3xBFHCS 35 7x0.5¢

HK2036

M3 x 10BHCS ™
@ O s
M3 x 8BHCS 3x7x0.5t @ M3 x 8FHCS
@g 2 M3 x 8BHCS 5 M3 x 12BHCS
M3 x 108Hcs /s T ‘ ﬁ,—m x 10BHCS
./ —) HK2039

N S

S 3x3.0t

s / M3Nut
—~ /

HK2042

HK2021

M3 x 8BHGS

HK2026

HK2023 M3 x 20BHCS

HK2030

3x0.5t
HK2030

M3 x 8BHCS i

M2. 5 x 4SHCS

HK2032

% 8BHCS

M3 x 8BHGS HK2027

M2. 5 x 4SHCS

HK2031

Page-9



AJo13EQ UIY) B Y3IM pasn oq ue)
BRRIMEI—(1LAV OTFE

PINION GEAR

96 |96 |¥6 €6 [¢6 [I6 9¢

dvd9 dNdS uopes puz

yolld g one. Jesr)

Page-10



AJe1leq UIY} B Y}IM pasn aq ue)

ERROWWO (LA QOTE
618 €1'8 90’8 008 €6°L L8L 08'L Vil L9L 19°L vG'L 8Y'L (R A Ge'L 8¢'L ¢eL SI'L 60°L 0L 969 689 €89 9.9 O.V
LV'8 ov'8 €€'8 L2'8 0¢'8 €18 L0'8 008 €6°L L8'L 08'L SL'L L9°L 09'L ea’L LY'L ov'L ee’L LCL 0L (WA LO'L 00'L €69 GMU
9.8 698 298 GG'8 8v'8 '8 GE'8 8¢'8 12°8 718 L0'8 108 V6L L8L 08'L SL'L 99°L 6G°L €G6’L ML 6E°L eeL Ge'L 8I'L clL wm
668 268 G8'8 8L'8 1L'8 98 LG8 0G'8 €v'8 9¢'8 6¢'8 22’8 Gl1'8 80’8 108 v6'L L8'L 08'L eL'L 99°L 6G°L ¢G'L Sv'L 8¢'L €L NMU
vZ'6 L1'6 01’6 €06 96'8 888 188 VL8 L9'8 6G'8 26’8 G¥'8 8€'8 1€°8 €¢'8 91'8 608 ¢0'8 V6L L8'L 08'L gL'l 99°L 8G°L 1G°L @Mw
166 ev'e6 9¢'6 626 126 1’6 906 668 168 88 LL'8 69'8 298 ¥G'8 LV'8 6€'8 2€'8 GZ'8 L1'8 01’8 20’8 G6'L L8'L 08'L eL'L mm
6L°6 1L'6 96 966 81’6 16 £€€'6 GZ'6 81’6 01’6 ¢0'6 G6'8 L8'8 6.8 ¢L'8 98 96’8 6v'8 1¥'8 '8 9¢'8 81’8 11’8
8001 100l | €66 G8'6 LL'6 696 196 €466 Gv'6 8¢°6 0€'6 26 Y16 906 86'8 06'8 28’8 GL'8 L9'8 6G'8 168 ev'8
ov'olL | ¢¢ol |vZol | 910l |800! |666 166 £€8'6 GL'6 L96 6G'6 166 £v'6 €6 9¢'6 81’6 01’6 ¢0'6 ¥6'8 98’8 8L'8
vL'0L | G901 | LGOL |8¥OL |ObOL |2€01 | €201 |GLOL | 900l | 866 066 186 €L'6 G9'6 9G6'6 8v'6 6E'6 1€°6 €26 716
6011 10°LL | 2601 | €801 |GLOL | 9901 | LSOl |6¥0L |0O¥OI 1€0L | €201 | ¥L'0lL | GOOIL | L6'6 88'6 6L°6 1L'6 296 €66 R
8’ LL | 6€LL [ OCLL | 1CLL | CLLL | €0°LL | ¥6°0L | G8'OL | 9L°0) | £L90L | 8GO0l |6¥0L |OvYOL | LE€OL | 2201 |€LOL g¥O0l | G66 A
6811 | 6L°LL | OL'LL 19°LL IGLL SV LL €€ (v LL | vLELLE | GO'LL | 9601 | 9801 | LLO) | 890 | 6G0L |60l goOvol _N—UL
€ecClL | €2l | e1elL | vOeL | ¥6 kL | VS LL | SLLL | GOLE | OGTLE | OV LL | 9€TLL | LZLE | LVLL | LOLE | 8601 | 880!
08¢l | 0Ll |09¢CL |0G¢CL |OokbZl |0€CL |02l |OLZ)L [00¢CL |06 LL | O8 )L |OLLE | O9LLE | OSLE | OV LL N
1€°¢1 12¢€1L |OLEL |00CL |06CL |6LCL | 69CL |8G¢CL |8y¢ClL |8E€¢CL | LZCL |LLCL | 90C) |96°LL | 9811 m
L8CL | 9LEl | G9CL | ¥GEL | EVEL | €ECL | ¢C€l LI'EL | 00°CL | 6821 |8L¢CL | 89CL | LGC) |9 ¢l N
LYyl | 9€VL | ¥C¥L | €LVL | 20VL | 06°CL | 6L°€L | 89CL | LGEL | G¥EL | ¥EEL | €C€L LIgL H
gL'Gl 10GL | 68Vl | LLY)L | GOV | ¥GVL | ekl | OEVL | 8LV | 90V | G6'EL | €8°CL
G8'GlL | ¢L'Gl | 0961 19v1
991 1691 | 8€91
eqLL | 8ELL | VTLL
6¥'8l | ¥€'81 | 02’81
866l | ¢v6l | LC6I
08°'0¢ | ¥9'0¢ | 8¥'0¢
61¢¢ | 10C¢ | ¥8'IL¢C
LL'EC | 6G°€C | OV'EC
09'G¢ | O¥'GZ | 02'G¢C
821 | 121 | 921 92
¥v3D dnds

yolid {9 oljed Jdeaxr)

Page-11



Made in Japan

HIKOtech Co.,Ltd.
www.hikotech.com

Bianca Ver.2.0.0 20210901



